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ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

This is to cer1ify that the department has examined this application for temporal)' approval to use water under the provisions of 
Section 42-202a, Idaho Code, and has determined that: 

a) The application for temporary approval should be denied. 

£ b) The application for temporary approval should be approved, since 

I. The temporary approval can be properly administered_ 

2. Other water sources are not readily available. 

3. The approval is in the public interest. 

4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights. 

This application is therefore hereby: 

a) DENIED 

__iL' b) APPROVED, subject to the following conditions: 

1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights. 

2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights. 

3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of S AF and a maximum rate of diversion of /, 31' cfs. 

4. This approval does not grant a right-of'.. way across the land of anoU1er, does not create a continuing right to use the water 
and may not be used in connection witi1 a use which requires a continuing water supply. 

5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights. 

6. This approval expires on _ _ !J""-"e~~"'-'-' --'3'---,~,_-__ c:l_ o_0--=.5 __ _ 
7. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water. 

8. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the 
water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public vaules. 

9. Other: Water intakes should be screene.d · to re vent entra i:nment or impin geme nt 
of fish or other aquatic.,life .. Tile maximum scregn m~s size. e 0.25 

10. 
i nche s ; approach ve loCT t 1es should_ no t exc.eed O.!) ft/second . 
. Contact the DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES prtor to diverSiorr of wa t er 
from streams. 

DATED this --1-/4-1-~--- day of ~ .200? . 

F:,~ITT~~ !Joru ' 
~~ 



TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

Charles Winder 
Chairman 

John x. 'C{3lnbo 
Vtce C/1airman 
District 6 

John McHugh 
District 1 

Bruce Sweeney 
District 2 

Monte McClure 
District 3 

Gary Blick 
District 4 

Neil Miller 
District 5 

David Ekern, P.E. 
Director 

Sue Higgins 
Board Secretary 

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
600 W. Prairie Ave. 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-8764 

August22, 2005 

Gregory Pindras 
Project Manager 
PO Box4008 
Spokane, WA 99220-0008 

Re: Surface Water Extraction 
US 95 Setters to Bellgrove - Stage 2 
Project No.: NH-5110(157) 
Key No.: 9146 

Dear Mr. Pindras: 

(208) 772-1200 
itd.idaho.gov 

Please be advised that ITD has been informed by the Coeur d'Alene Tribe that there will be no extraction of surface water 
within the boundaries of the reservation without prior written approval from the Tribe. The CdA Tribe is currently working 
through the approval process with the IDWR so that permitting confiicts between the agencies does not arise in the future. 

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated and please feel free to contact me if you have any questions 
concerning this matter. 

Sincerely;uJi fa, 
~enn,P.E. 

CDA Resident Engineer 

cc. HOR Engineering 
Project file - Correspondence 
Mr. Francis SiJohn, Coeur d'Alene Tribe 
Ms. Tiffany Allgood, EAP Coordinator 
Mr. Greg Taylor, Idaho Department of Water Resources - CdA 



TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
Charles Winder 
Chairman 

John X. Combo 
Vtce Chairman 
District 6 

John McHugh 
District 1 

Bruce Sweeney 
District 2 

Monte McCILire 
District 3 

Gary Blick 
District 4 

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
600 W. Prairie Ave. 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-8764 

August22, 2005 

Mr. Dan Barham, President 
SA Gonzales Construction 
PO Box 430 
Newman Lake, WA 99025 

Re: Surface Water Extraction 
US 95 Setters to Bellgrove - Stage 1 
Project No. : NH-5110(136) 
Key No.: 8070 

Dear Mr. Barham: 

(208) 772-1200 
itd.idaho.gov 

AecE1veo 
AUG 2 3 2005 
ID WR/North 

Please be advised that ITD has been informed by the Coeur d'Alene Tribe that there will be no extraction of surface water 
within the boundaries of the reservation without prior written approval from the Tribe. The CdA Tribe is currently working 
through the approval process with the IDWR so that permitting conflicts between the agencies does not arise in the future. 

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated and please feel free to contact me if you have ariy questions 
concerning this matter. 

Neil Miller 
District 5 

David Ekern, P.E. 
Director 

~nw_el~~ 

~Fenn.PE 
Sue Higgins 
Board Secretary 

CDA Resident Engineer 

cc. HOR Engineering 
Project file - Correspondence 
Mr. Francis SiJohn, Coeur d'Alene Tribe 
Ms. Tiffany Allgood, EAP Coordinator 
Mr. Greg Taylor, Idaho Department of Water Resources - CdA 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
NORTHERN REGION, Suite No. 210 • 1910 Northwest Blvd.• Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814-2615 

(208) 769-1450 Fax (208) 769-1454 

August 9, 2005 

SA Gonzales Construction Inc 
PO Box 430 
Newman Lake WA 99025 

RE: Temporary Permit Nos. TP-95-46 and TP-95-47. 

Jeannie: 

DIRK KEMPTHORNE 
GOVERNOR 

KARL J. DREHER 
DIRECTOR 

You may consider this letter as an additional modification to permit Nos. TP-95-
46 and TP-95-47. The modifications add Coeur d'Alene Lake at Sun Up Bay and 
a pond as sources. The same conditions that were on the original Permits apply 
to these sources and the Temporary Permits will expire on December 31, 2005. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at this office. 

Sincerely, 

~§_ 
Gregory J. Taylor 
Sr. Water Resource Agent 

, 
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• • 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTR.UCT!ON, INC 
PO BOX430 
NEWMAN LAKE, WA 990:25 
Voice: 509-226-9988 
Fax: 509·226·3070 
Na~onz.alcsconst@comCllst.net 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

To: Dept of Water Resources Fax: 

Attn: Greg Date: 8/5/2005 

Re: Setters to Bellgrove Pages: 3 w/ 1 cover sheet 

D Urgent For Review D Pie~ Comment Please Reply D Please Recycle 

• • • • • • • • 

Greg, for your review and approval please fuid attached our request to replace the second 

permit you have canceled with this application for temporary water appropriation at Sun up 

Bay. Please let us know your det.ermination on the Sun up Bay permit ASAP as not 

to impact the project further. Also attached for your consideration this pond located on 

site, which may be feasible and we have received permission from the homeowner. 

Your help is appreciated in this matter. Jeannie 

If you did not receive all pages clearly please call us at (509) 226-9988 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



08/05/2005 FRI 7:28 FAX 509 226 3070 S.A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

,;'>rtn 202a 11199 lnclent. No.----
· STATEOFIDAHO 

OEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION 
(5 .Af ofless) 

Narne: of Appli~t 

Address 

S. A. Gooz:a].e..s_coostructi on, Ipc Phone 509.226 ... 9988 

PO Box 430 Newman W!ke. Washi'ngj;.Qll..__2.9..._.0=2,,.,._5 _____ ~ 

I. Sourceofwater Lake Coeur d·Alene Tiib1,1~xyto Coeur a~Alene Bwer 
2. Location of point of diversion \4 ·~ \4 Sec. _fl_ Township !f:8ll Ra.uge ~ B.M., 

Coll.llty Kootenai' , ) 11
1 

l ~-, 2..2..... ., 

3. LOCil.tionofplaceofuse \4 V.Soc.L Township ¥8 N ,Rmlge .:5' ula.M .. 
' County Kootenai 

·. 

4. Proposed use ofwater __ D~L1S..._t"---"8,..,b'-t.l.a...,te ..... nw.1e....,ncx.t_,&u.........L..Mu.i"""scx.........l.i..1!S.u..e~onLL......Jot.u.hJ><..e ___ _.... ____ _ 

Idabo Transpol"ation De_pj: l{ig~way fro.iect 
Setters: te Be 11 g·rove s·tage 1 

s. Amountofwaccr: *This water w'il 1 not be used dat'ly· ff}'r. toe duratton 0f project 
. . 

Maxinrumrateofdivmion 1. 34 cfsor i:;no gpm. on.l.y as need.ed for 
60;l_ooo.on •. "'"otalvolume AF'. dust abatement Maxinwmdailyvolumc: __ ~_XF i, 

6_ Durationofdivcn;ion:From July 1 2005 ~~S~ 3~z' 2005 .. . . • 
Oa.y-month · · Day-month 

· 7. Propooeddivertingworks 6 inch Gorman Rupp Pump. ___ -----------· 
8. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? _---=-$ t=a"'-"t=e<--=o.._f _.I ..... d=a ...... ho=----------

9. De.scribelh.eamngementallowinga~tothcwaicf Public boat launch at Sun up Bay on Lake 

·coeur d ! A 1 ene to· the left of the launch, on the bank .• - . 
- 10. Rcmarks __ TH_I_S_P_U_M_P _w....,o_uL_D_ BE_ IN_· _A ___ P_LA_C_E_A_N_D _P_OS_l_T_IO_· N~Te_· _P_RCJ_' T_EC_T_ 

THE P.UBLIC~. THE PUMP AND THE LAKE BED. 

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this 
approval injur~s other water rights. I certify this is a temporary usec::at I am not seeking 
a continuing right to·use water. · 

. .2-5. .. oS-
oate 



08/05/2005 FRI 7:29 FAX 509 226 3070 S.A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

.. 

Form 202a l l/99 Indent. No.-~-
STATI;! OF IDAHO 

· DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES. 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPR1ATION 
(5 AF ofless) 

Nameo£Applicant S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC 

Addti;ss PO" Box 430 Newman. Lake, WA 99025 

(5D9) 226 .. 998B Phone ______ _ 

1. Sourceofwatcr_P_O~N_D_~-----~-·Trihutaryto _________ _ 

. 2. Location of point of diversion ~W~ ~ N~4 Y.. Sec.~ Town$ltlp ~Range~ B.M, 

County Koot_enai 11,15 & 22 {Sec.} . I 
3. Locationofplaccofuse ~ 'AS~_· _ _ To~hi;~Range 51'(-;',. S.M., 

County Kootenai'· . . 

1 . 

[iust Abatement & Mt·s.c Use on · tb.e 
4. Proposeduseofwatcr ____ ~-~---------~------

Idaho i:rans.portation ·Dept Hwy Prpje.ct 

Setters to Be 11 grove . ·Stage . l 
NH-·5110 (136} Key 8070. 

s. AmolltltQfwater: * Thi-s water wi 11 not be us.ed dally · but as a s~condary, source 

Maximum t!ltc of diversion _ c~ or :J.cO gpm. 

Maximmnd!lilyvolume 20.,000 qalkP; ToW.volumo AF . 

6. DuratiO!'lofdivmiou:From July 11~ 2005 r.o Dec 31, 2005. 
Diy-month Day-montti 

1. Ptoposeddiver(i{igwOiks 311 Groman Rupp Pump 

8. Whoownsthepropcrt;y:dtherequestedpointofdiversion7 MA,THE~ON fN-·1I:l y· . 

9. I)escntietlv;mwigemenLnllowingaoc:;;sstothe~r P1acelyrent 9f P~rop ~1 l he· ~E;rO).( ·~o· ft 
off embankment ~.tth. nose. to wa te.rw.ay · · · -· ,, 

10. Re.tnarh Pump would b.e. tn place. al'\d p(;'>~i.tton te .. prQte.ct · publ\c:~ 
pump and wat~T intake · wn l ·be s.creeneii' to p:re}leni en~-r.aimnen~ $?' 

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this 
approval injores other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking 

a~~s;~n:;u~wafer. r04-
Date I . APPf7 . . 

.. 
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KOOTENAI COUNTY 
MARCH 2004 

SCALI;:$ IN ~ETERS 
20 . 

HOR1ZOIHAL ~-;:; 
"t.RTICAL C- ; 

I 0 

T .4BN., R.5W •• B.M. 

5 ME.TERS 

4 METERS 
2 

~004/Q~~ 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
NORTHERN REGION, Suite No. 210 • 1910 Northwest Blvd. • Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814-2615 

(208) 769-1450 Fax (208) 769-1454 

August 3, 2005 

SA Gonzales Construction Inc 
PO Box 430 
Newman Lake WA 99025 

RE: Temporary Permit Nos. TP-95-46 and TP-95-4 7. 

Dear Mr. Barham: 

DIRK KEMPTHORNE 
GOVERNOR 

KARL J. DREHER 
DIRECTOR 

Based on our field observations, telephone conversations and fax from Jeannie 
dated 8-3-2005, we have modified TP-95-46 TP-95-4 7 to reflect the new source 
as ground water and the point of diversion as the old McDowell Rest Area for 
these two Temporary Permits. If you wish to divert from a different source and/or 
point of diversion than the well at the rest area, you will need to file for a new 
Temporary Permit. You will also need to file for new Temporary Permits after 
December 31 because these rights expire at the end of the calendar year. 

We have received your letter dated August 2, 2005. You were informed that you 
were no longer allowed to divert from Lake Creek because of fish and wildlife 
concerns raised by the Coeur d'Alene Tribe. You are no longer allowed to divert 
from Fighting Creek because of concerns raised by the holder of a valid existing, 
downstream water right on Fighting Creek. 

The Temporary Permits that are issued for projects like yours do not go through 
the same public scrutiny that a permanent water right goes through. For that 
reason, the Department must insure that there are no injuries to existing water 
rights, fish, wildlife or other public values. The second page of the Temporary 
Permit may also help explain why we informed you that you were no longer 
allowed to divert from these sources. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Greg Taylor at 
this office. 

42~~ 
Robert G. Haynes P. E. 
Northern Regional Manager 



. 08/02/2005 TUE 17:40 FAX 509 226 3070 S.A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

a~' 
~' 

CONTRACTORS l.ICENSEl 
Si\CONCll 5801 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
POST OFFICE FlOX 430 • NEWMAN LAKE, WASHINGTON 99025 

TELEPHONE: 509·226-9988 • FAX 509·226·3070 

August 2, 2005 

Mr. Robert Haynes, PE 
State of Idaho 
Dept of Water Resources 

E-MAIL: s41gonz;;ilesconst@comcast.net 

1910 Northwest Blvd. Ste 210 
Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814-2615 

Re: Temporary Permits No(s) TP-95-46 & TP-95-47 
Setters to Bellgrove Stage - 1 

Dear Sir, 

We are in receipt of your faxed correspondence dated August 2, 2005, informing us that we 
are longer allowed to divert water from Fighting Creek or Lake Creek. 

Concurrently, under permits TP-95-46 and TP-95-47 approved by your office on July 14, 
2005, S.A. Gonzales Construction respectfully requests an explanation as to the reasoning 
the Department of Water Resources relied on to prompt such action. 

Thank you in advance for your attention to this request as your timely response is appreciated. 

Best Regards, 

Dan Barham 
President 

DBj:ja 
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'• 
~ ,, 

' . ' Faan 202a 11199 
· STATE OF'IDAHO 

. . :DEPARTMENT OF WATBR:RESOURcEs . .. .. . ' 

. ·~pput;All.0.N-F.OR"TEMPO~RY APPROVAL OF WA teR·APPROPRlATlON 
. . · . (S·AF·orless) 

~ofAppU=t S.;A •. G~N~ALES . ._CONSTRUCTION:11 INC ( 5~9} 225 ... 99gs 
Miono · · 

.,. - . 

. : Addtm· PO ·:~OX 430: ·Newman Lake lt WA . ~9025 ..... ' . 
1. · s~otwater . P_R1VATE WELL@ the ·McDowell Rest Area (closed)" SUN UP BAY ROAD 

. '2. Locatio~ofpo~ofdi~on s.~ Y-4 SW Y4Seo.~T- 4~~ biJgest~ . . B.M., 

·. •a ' ' 

• Col,lnl:y" Koo ten.a i · Sect; ons 119 .·is, 22 

. 
4. · ,rroposedusoor:Water oust Abatement· & Hi's.c Use. on· the 

~~-...-~~~~--.~~_:._.~~-!--~~~~~~~ 

Idab.o -Tranavortation Dept ·Hwy .Prpject . 
Setters tb ·se1lgt'ox:e Stage. 1 
'NH-5110 {136) Key 8070 · 

.· s. : ~ciuntor~ * Thi-.s water wi~ l not be us.ed datly- for tfi.e. durattqi:a ·c;if pr~Ject 
· . · ~~~or~ c0~ J ~ ga 1 s ·f:Pin. . a~ ·a ·as. ·-neecletr lia~ts fey 

. . ·. . ·~daiJ.y:vol~ M; TOtal·volwno ..30 ooo ·gallons. per day ·· 
,. . . '· ~or~Ftotn July ist ·2005 . '° Dee 31, 2005 

Oaf~ Day.-mood>. 

1. ~4i't'Cdin;~ existinq pump_@ 1de.l l site 

. . ~· ~~hpwparty at1bcicrqufi$tCdJ>01atofdi~ioo1_Sz...:t~a.~te:;.._ -=.of~l:.:::da:.;:: ~::;..· ..;...· -------

. •, . 
: ; •. ~ctibod:i.o~·~a~to'1icwa1er PRIVATE WELL @ MC.DOWELL REST AREA 

WHICH t~ . CLOSED. TO. .THE PU.BL IC" . :· 

'10. l<~-_.,.....~----,...---:....;__~-----------,.---.---.----

" . 

. .· · . 
. I ~reby a owledgc that I assume all risk if the divcri;ion and use of tlie water untler this 
approval hijm:cs other water rights . . I certify this is a te1nporary· use ali4 ·~t I ·aiil not seeking 

. a contjµ.ding right to uie water. 

·"·· : · ·1 ~~ -o·< 
. Date 



08/02/2005 TUE 12:22 FAX 509 226 3070 S.A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

• • 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC 
P0B0X430 
NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99025 
Voice: 509-226-9988 
FllX: 509·226·3070 
sagon1.aleston~t@c:omc:ait.nl't 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

To: Dept of Water Recourses Fax: 

Attn: Gregg Date: 8/2/2005 

Re: Setters to Bellgrove Pages: 1 w/ 1 cover sheet 

D Urgent For Review 0 Please Comment · Pl'J3H Reply D Please Recycle 

• • • • • • • • 

Greg, for your review please find aitached our amended temporary application for water 

appropriation for the above c~tioned project Please let us know if you have questions 

or ooncerns. Best Regards, Jeannie 

If you did not receive all pages clearly please call us at (509) 226-9988 

~001/~~ 



State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
NORTHERN REGION, Suite No. 210 • 1910 Northwest Blvd. • Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814-2615 

(208) 769-1450 Fax (208) 769-1454 

August 2, 2005 

SA GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC 
POBOX430 
NEWMAN LAKE WA 99025 

Re: Temporary Permit Nos. TP-95-46 and TP-95-47 

Dear Sirs: 

DIRK KEMPTHORNE 
GOVERNOR 

KARL J. DREHER 
DIRECTOR 

This is to inform you that you are no longer allowed to divert water from Fighting Creek or Lake Creek. 

Sincerely, 

'J2 ~flnu.~ 
Robert G. Haynes, P .E. 
Northern Regional Manager 



Fonn 202a 11199 Indent. No.JP_ q5~ 4 7 
STATE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION 
(5 AF ofless) 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC (S09) 226-9988 1l Name of Applicant __________________ Phone _______ -io ~ 

~ ~ 0 
~ \ '{(\ 

1. Source of water Lake Creek Tributary to Coeur d 1 A1 erie Rtver \ ~ ~ ---- --------- -----------~~~~ ~ ~ 

Address PO Box 430. Newman Lake, WA 99025 

2. Locationofpointofdiversion _l:!E __ Y. SW Y. Sec . .£!____ Township~ Range~ B.M., \ ~ () 

County Kootenai Sec. 11, 15 & 22 
3. Location of place of use ____ Y. Y. Se~. __ To~hip ~Range~ B.M., 

County Kootenai' 
Dust Abatement & Misc Use on tbe 

4. Proposed useofwater _______ _ _ _____________ ___ _ 

Idaho Transportation Dept Hwy Prpject 

Setters to Bellgrove Stage 1 

NH-5110 (136) Key 8070 

s. Amountofwater: * This water wi 11 not be us.ed datly · for t5.e durati:f;)n of prQject hut 

Maximum rate of diversion . cfs or C. 6 0 
. ~jJd 

Maximwndailyvolurne C.o; Qac; ~; Totalvolurne _ _ _ _ _ AF.J)ec. S 1
1 

"LOOS" 

6. Durationofdiversion:From July 11, 20,05 to J a ly 10, 2006 

gpm. on a as~ needed· 0..as·i:s for Oust 

Day-month Day-month 

7. Proposeddivertingworks 6
11 Gorman Ropp 'Pump 

8. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? State Of ldal)'.p - -'-------'-----'-----''---- ------ -

9. Describe th1;: arrangement allowing access to the water r1 aceJtJent . 0 f P·JJJU~ w.t1 1 lie .. a pr ax ·50. ft 
off embankment w.ttb.. lios,e to waterway-
~~------~-~-~---~-------~------'"L------'· d 

10. Remarks Pump would b.e tn .p1ace. and po.s;tti:on to pn;ite.ct pubHc'' creek 

pump and w.ate·r tntake wi:l 1 be s.creenea to pre-yent entra tnment Qt' ' 

i'.mpi:ngement of aquatic H fe Maxtmum · S;c~een: me.so:; s..Jze. W:tl1·fxe: : 0~.25''·'1 . 
. ~ 

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this 
approval injures other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking 
a continuing right to use water. _ ~ 

~.V;Uws ~-



State of Idaho " . 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
NORTHERN REGION, Suite No. 210 • 1910 Northwest Blvd. • Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814-2615 

(208) 769-1450 Fax (208) 769-1454 

July 11, 2005 

MARY TERRA-BERNS 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME 
2750 KATHLEEN AVE. 
COEUR D'ALENE, ID 83815 

FAXED TO MARY - 5 pages total 

DIRK KEMPTHORNE 
GOVERNOR 

KARL J. DREHER 
DIRECTOR 

RE: Two Temporary Water Right Permit Application for S.A.Gonzales Construction 

We are sending this to you for your comments, and would appreciating receiving your 
comments by no later than July 14, 2005. We realize this is a short turnaround but we 
will appreciate your expediting this one. 

We will assume that no comment from you by that date means you have no objection 
to, concerns about, or conditions pertaining to the issuance of this permit. 

You may send your comments by FAX to 208-769-1454 or by e-mail to 
Dianne.Ball@idwr.idaho.gov . 

Thanks very much, 

Robert G. Haynes, P.E. 
Regional Manager 

By Dianne Ball, Administrative Assistant 



07/08/2005 FRI 15:27 FAX 509 226 ~070 S.A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

• • 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC 
PODOX430 
NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99025 
Voice: 509-226-9988 
Faic: 509-226-3070 
sago11Z11lcsco11st@coincas1.oet 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

To: Dept of Water Recourses Fax: 

Attn: Greg Date: 7 /8/2005 

Re: (2) Temp Water App Pages: 3 w/ 1 cover sheet 

D Urgent For Review 0 Please Comment Please Reply D Please Recycle 

• "' • • • • • • 

Greg, for your review please find attached two Applications for Temporary Water 

Appropriation. Please let us know if w~ have not completed these applications correctly or 

if you require additional infonnation .. Further, I have enclosed a copy of our check. 

pending your approval. Please let us know if you have questions or concerns. 

Best Regard$, Jeannie 

}), 
A ~ d>-~t:? ~J ~ ~~ \~ 

If you did not receive all pages clearly please call us at (509) 226-9988 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

• ,1 • 



07 /08/2005 FRI 15: 28 FAX 509 226 ~070 S.,A. GONZALES CONST. INC 

Form 202a 11/99 
STATE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Indent. No. _ __ _ 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION 
(5 AF of less) 

Nome of Applicant _s_. A_._ G_ON_Z.....;A_L_Es_c_o_Ns_T_R_U_c1_r_o_N_, _r_N_c ___ Phone _( _5D_9~)-2_2_6_-9_9_8_B _ _ 

Address PO Box 430 Newman Lake. WA 99025 

1. Sourccofwarer Lake Creek Tributary to Coeur d 1' A 1 ene Rtver 

_ 2. Locmionofpointofdivmion NE V. SW V.Sec.ll.__ Township 48N Rilllge~ B.M, 

County Kootenai Sec. 11, 15 & 22 
3. Location of place ofu~e ____ ,~ v. Se~. __ ro~~hip ~ Ran,&e ~B.M., 

Collllty Kootena ;· 
Dust Abatement & Mi'sc Us,e "n tt1.e 4, Proposeduseofw01cr _____________________ __ _ 

Idah.o Trans.portation Dept Hwy Prpje.ct 

Setters to Bellgrove Stage 1 
NH-5110 (136) Key 8070 

<f, '' ·~ 

s. Amountofwatet'. * This water wi 11 not be us.ed da 'ily· for tfi-e duratt0n Qf prGject hut 
. 1.34 600 Maxitnum rntc of diversion · cfS or _____ gpm. on a as: needet\' llasts for· Dust 

,Maximumdailyvo!ume 60tQOO ,r~; Totalvolumc _ ___ AP. 

6, Durotionofdivcrsion:From July 11, 2Q05 to_J,;_u_l.:.y_l_0...;,?~20_0_6 __ · ---' 
Day-month D.o.y-montb 

7. Proposed diverting wtirks 611 Gorman Ropp 'Pump 

8. Who owns tbe property !It the rcqm;stcd point of diversio11? _..;.S..;.ta_t_e_ o.:....f -'I'-· d_a...;tto"-· _· -----~--

9. Describethcamwgementallowingl'.lcce~~w~cWlltcr B1 ace.ment ·0f f.ump '1.J:i;ll he .. aprex"50-ft 
off embankment w.itb .. 11.os.e to wate.rw:ay · 
~~----~~-~~----...:_----------..lJ-~~-,.-::"· .; 

10. Remarks Pump would b.e. tn p1ace. and pr;is;tttcm to prQtect pubitc'~ creek. D.e1l ~ 
pump and wate-r tntake wn 1 ·be s.c~eenefl to p·reyent en~fa tn.ment i:>r · 

i:mp1:ngement of aquatic ltfe .. Maxtmum s.c~ee..n. JJJe..s·li~· s:.\ze W.·ti~ · b.e::. 0 ~25'~· .· 

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this 
approval injures other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use an~ that I am not seeking 
a continuing right to use water. 

'7 I <t" I ~d s­
oacoT T · 



07/08/2005 FRI 15:28 FAX 509 226 ~070 StA. GONZALES CONST. INC 

F(l11tl 202n 11/99 Indent. No. ___ _ 

STATE OF IDAHO 
· DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION 
(5 AF of less) 

S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION, INC {5"09) 226-9988 NamcofApplicant _________ _ _______ Phone _ ______ _ 

Addrcss ____ P_O._B_o_x_4_3_0_Ne_w_m_a_n._. L_·a_k_e '--' _W_A_ 9_9_0_25 __________ _ 

I. Source ofwutcr Fi"ghti"ng Creek · Tributary to Coeur d' A 1 erie River 

sion GOVT ~--5- Y.i Sec. lI__ Township~ Range~ B.M., 

5\lif "" 

. .ccll(ion of point of di 

• County Kootena i' 11.15 & 22 (Sec.) · 
I . • . • 48N 5W: 

3. Location orplfl.:¢ of usi; __ ~y,; ___ Vi Sec. __ Township__.....:..._... &mgc __ B.M., 

County Kootena i · 
Oust Abatement & Misc Use cm · toe 

, 4. Proposcduscofwatcr ______________________ ~-

Idaho Transportation Dept ·Hwy Prpject 

Setters to Be11grove. Stage.1 
NH...;5110 (136) Key 8070 

5. Amountofwater: *This water will not be us.ed daily for the duratton of project but 
. 1.34 600 

Maximum rlllc of diversion cfs or _____ fillnl.. en a ·as. rieede.d o.as-ts for Dust . 
. cl 

Mwcimumdailyvolurn~ 60 ,000 5P bat; Total volume ____ AF. 

6. Dumtionofdivi:111ion:From July 11, 2005 July 10 ~ 2006 · 
~·----=--------~ Day-month Day-month 

7. Proposed diverting works __ 6_"_G_o_r_rn_an_ R_o_P_P_l'_u_m_p _ ____________ _ 

8. Who owns the property at the requested point of divcrsion? _...;.S_t _a t_e_o_:_f_I-'--·d_a--'11:._o _ _ ~------

9. Describcthe~gi:mi:nt!lllowingucccsstothi;w(ller Ell acement of P.ump w:tl 1 be apro:i( 5~ ft 
off embankment w.i.tll hose to wate.rway 

10_ Remarks Pump would lie i:n p.1 ace and pos:ttton to protect pub 1. tcr-cr-ee l< "'O.e-0 ~ 
pump and wat~r 1.ntake wf11 be screenea to preyent en~r.atnment or' · 

i)npi:nqement of aquatic 1 tfe , Maxi:mu~_ · S,Creen. mes·tt sJ:ze. wtll.· b.e.·. o ~'.25·:,· . 
I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this 
approval injures other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking 

ac;m;~~r~ttousewarer. ~~ 
Date ( ~ · . 

.. 


